
During the legislative session, a legislator may be 
contacted directly at the State Capitol. The toll-free 
number at the State Capitol is 1-888-NDLEGIS  
(635-3447) or 701-328-3373. Any North Dakota resident 
may leave a message for his or her legislator.

All senators and representatives serve four-year terms. 
Legislators from even-numbered districts were elected 
in 2024. Legislators from odd-numbered districts will 
face election in 2026. The Legislature does not meet in 
general session in even-numbered years. 

Legislator photos provided by the North Dakota 
Legislative Assembly.

Sen. Janne Myrdal, R-Edinburg
Email: jmyrdal@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-331-0946
Procedural Committees: Committees; Delayed 
Bills (Chair) 
Standing Committees: Agriculture and Veterans 
Affairs (Vice Chair); Judiciary

Rep. Karen A. Anderson, R-Grafton
Email: kanderson@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-520-0559
Standing Committees: Agriculture;  
Human Services 

Rep. David Monson, R-Osnabrock
Email: dmonson@ndlegis.gov
Home: 701-496-3394 
Standing Committees: Appropriations; 
Appropriations — Government Operations 
Division (Chair)

DISTRICT 19: CAVALIER

DISTRICT 14: MADDOCK
Sen. Jerry Klein, R-Fessenden
Assistant Majority Leader
Email: jklein@ndlegis.gov
Home: 701-547-3517 
Procedural Committees: Delayed Bills;  
Rules (Chair) 
Standing Committees: Industry and Business; 
Transportation

Rep. Jon Nelson, R-Rugby
Email: jonelson@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-771-2193
Standing Committees: Appropriations; 
Appropriations — Human Resources  
Division (Chair)

Rep. Robin Weisz, R-Hurdsfield
Speaker
Email: rweisz@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-220-8007
Procedural Committees: Committees (Vice Chair); 
Delayed Bills; Rules

DISTRICT 20: HILLSBORO, NORTHWOOD
Sen. Randy Lemm, R-Hillsboro 
Email: rlemm@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-430-1536
Home: 701-636-5465 
Standing Committees: Agriculture and Veterans 
Affairs; Education (Vice Chair)

Rep. Mike Beltz, R-Hillsboro 
Email: mbeltz@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-430-1209
Standing Committees: Agriculture (Chair); 
Human Services

Rep. Jared C. Hagert, R-Emerado
Email: jhagert@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 218-779-8691
Procedural Committees: Rules (Chair)
Standing Committees: Energy and Natural 
Resources; Finance and Taxation (Vice Chair)

DISTRICT 24: VALLEY CITY
Sen. Mike Wobbema, R-Valley City
Email: mwobbema@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-595-1579
Standing Committees: Education; 
Workforce Development (Chair)

Rep. Daniel Johnston, R-Kathryn
Email: djohnston@ndlegis.gov
Standing Committees: Judiciary;
Transportation

Rep. Dwight Kiefert, R-Valley City
Email: dhkiefert@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-490-0443
Standing Committees: Agriculture;  
Human Services

Sen. Terry Wanzek, R-Jamestown
Email: tmwanzek@ndlegis.gov
Home: 701-251-6113
Work: 701-763-6544
Standing Committees: Appropriations; 
Appropriations — Government Operations 
Division (Chair)

Rep. Craig Headland, R-Montpelier
Email: cheadland@ndlegis.gov
Home: 701-489-3184
Standing Committees: Energy and Natural 
Resources; Finance and Taxation (Chair)

Rep. Don Vigesaa, R-Cooperstown
Email: dwvigesaa@ndlegis.gov
Home: 701-797-2448
Procedural Committees: Committees
Standing Committees: Appropriations (Chair)

DISTRICT 29: LAKOTA

LEGISLATOR INFORMATION

mailto:jmyrdal%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:kanderson%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:dmonson%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:jklein%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:jonelson%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:rweisz%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:rlemm%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:mbeltz%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:jhagert%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:mwobbema%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:djohnston%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:dhkiefert%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:tmwanzek%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:cheadland%40ndlegis.gov?subject=
mailto:dwvigesaa%40ndlegis.gov?subject=


2025-2026
NORTH DAKOTA

Legislative Guide

MRES LEGISLATIVE LIAISONS
Deb Birgen, Attorney at Law
Vice President of Governmental Relations
Missouri River Energy Services
3724 West Avera Drive, PO Box 88920
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920
Office: 605-338-4042
Cell: 605-929-5678
Email: deb.birgen@mrenergy.com

Kersten Johnson
Government Relations Liaison
Missouri River Energy Services
3724 West Avera Drive, PO Box 88920
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920
Cell: 605-321-2873
Email: kersten.johnson@mrenergy.com

Ben Gentz
Government Relations Liaison
Missouri River Energy Services
3724 West Avera Drive	
PO Box 88920
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920
Cell: 319-610-6019
Email: ben.gentz@mrenergy.com

Todd Kranda, Attorney at Law
Kelsch, Ruff, Kranda, Nagle and Ludwig
PO Box 1266
Mandan, ND 58554-7266
Office: 701-663-9818
Cell: 701-220-9818
Email: kranda@kelschlaw.com

DISTRICT 33: RIVERDALE
Sen. Keith Boehm, R-Mandan
Email: kboehm@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-425-1520
Standing Committees: Energy and Natural 
Resources; Industry and Business (Vice Chair)

Rep. Anna Novak, R-Hazen 
Email: anovak@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-870-0288
Procedural Committees: Employment (Chair); 
Rules
Standing Committees: Education; Energy and 
Natural Resources (Vice Chair)

Rep. Bill Tveit, R-Hazen
Email: btveit@ndlegis.gov
Cell: 701-870-4014
Standing Committees: Agriculture; Judiciary

3724 West Avera Drive
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-338-4042
For electric utility-related legislation information,  

visit www.mrenergy.com.

January 2025

2025 LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR 
Jan. 7 Session begins

Jan. 20 Last day for representatives to introduce bills

Jan. 27 Last day for senators to introduce bills

Feb. 25 Deadline for bills to be reported out of 
committee

Feb. 28 Crossover for bills

March 3-4 Crossover recess

April 9 Bills must be reported out of committee in  
second house

May 2 80th Legislative Day  
(session limited by state constitution)
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